
 1  

 

 
  
 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

OFFICE OF THE EE(C), BSNL CIVIL DIVISION, CUTTACK-753001 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
 

No. EE©-Ck/NIT/03(01)/Vehicle/                                         Dated: 21.08.2018 
 

On behalf of, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, sealed tenders in the prescribed format are 

invited from prospective service providers having a minimum of one number non-AC diesel car for 

hiring service requirement/office use of Executive Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Division, Cuttack having 

PAN Number from the competent authority along with other essential documents of the vehicle like 

Fitness, Insurance etc. The vehicle must be having a valid Commercial registration/license. The 

commercial vehicle required is 1(one no) only shall be of Non-AC Cars, Jeeps, Sumo, Mohindra 

Bolero, Marshal, Tata Indica, Tata Indigo etc. make and should not be older than 03(Three) years 

from the date of issue of NIT. The tenderer shall provide vehicle fully conforming to RTA/RTO 

regulation having commercial/contract carriage permit.  
 

 Intending eligible bidders may obtain bid/tender document from the Executive Engineer BSNL 

Civil Division, 15 Cantonment Road, SSPO Building(1st Floor), Cuttack-753001 on payment of Rs. 

590/- (Rupees Five hundred ninety only including GST) (i.e 500.00 +90.00)  (non-refundable) on all 

working days up to 16.00 hrs of  29.08.2018. The payment will be accepted in the form of Demand 

Draft/Banker’s Cheque / Pay Order drawn on any Schedule Bank in Cuttack in favour of Account 

officer (Cash),O/o General Manager Telecom District  BSNL , Cuttack. Bidders shall have to deposit 

Rs.10,000.00 (Rupees Ten thousand only) as bid Security in the form of Bankers Cheque/ Demand 

Draft/ in favour of Account officer (Cash),O/o General Manager Telecom District  BSNL , Cuttack 

payable at Cuttack only along with the bid for hiring service of vehicle for said office. Tender can also 

be downloaded from our website and be deposited in this office on scheduled time and date i.e. last 

upto 15.00 hrs on 30.08.2018. 

Schedule to the invitation of Tender. 
1. Design. and address of the authority inviting tender: Executive Engineer(Civil), BSNL Civil 

Division, Cuttack. 

2. NIT No.                                                             28/2018-19/BSNL-CD/CUTTACK-VEHICLE                                                                            

3. Time & last date of issue 

of Bid document ……………………………  16.00 hrs of    29.08.2018 

4. Time &  Last Date of deposit of  

Tender/ Bid ………………………………… 15.00 hrs. of   30.08.2018. 

5. Time & Date of Opening 

of Tender  …………………..                         15.30 hrs. on   30.08.2018. 

6. Minimum Validity of Tender offer …………. 30 days from the date of opening. 

7. Type & number of vehicles required ……….. Non-AC Car,Omni, Jeeps, Sumo, Mahindra 

Bolero, Marsal, Tata Indica, Tata Indigo etc.  
Qty- 1(one) number. 

8. Duration of contract ………………………… One year with an option of extension for  

one more year. 

9. Total Number of pages of tender document … 32 Pages 
(Tender document and subsequent clarifications on tender terms if any can also be downloaded from BSNL web 

site www.odisha.bsnl.co.in If Tender form is downloaded from web-site, it must be accompanied by DD for Rs.590/- 

(Rupees Five hundred ninety only including GST) (i.e 500.00 +90.00)  (non-refundable) as cost of tender documents and 

the same should be kept with the Eligibility credentials in addition to DD/BC/ on Bid security amount of  

Rs. 10,000.00 (Rupees Ten thousand) only. 

 

The MSE/NSIC Bidders with valid registration with body specified by Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium 

Enterprise for the tendered items are exempted from payment of bid security: 

http://www.odisha.bsnl.co.in/


 2  

(i) A proof regarding valid registration with body specified by Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium 

Enterprise for the tendered items will have to be attached along with the bid. 

(ii) The enlistmentcertificate issued by MSME should be valid on the date of opening of tender. 

(iii) If a vender registered with body specified by Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprise claiming 

concessional benefits is awarded work by BSNL and subsequently fails to obey any of the contractual 

obligation, he will be debarred from any further work/contrac by BSNL for one year from the date of 

issue of such order. Tender document submitted without the tender fee or without bid security as 

required above or without certificate/documents proof in respect of NSIC/MSE registration clearly 

specifying the monetary limit and validity shall be summarily rejected. During the entire evalution 

process, if it is observed that the downloaded document is exactly not as the original tender document 

and/or it is tempered/changed/altered/modified in any way the bid will be rejected.  

                                                                                                 

Executive Engineer(C) 

        BSNL Civil Division 

                 Cuttack 

For and on behalf of BSNL 

      

           -2- 

 


	-2-

